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  Coolwall fryer

HD6111/10

03/07

PRODUCT INFORMATION

- This product meets the requirements regarding 
interference suppression on radio and TV.

- After the product has been repaired, it should function 
properly and has to meet the safety requirements as 
officially laid down at this moment.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

- Voltage : 120 V, 220 - 240 V
- Frequency : 50 - 60 Hz
- Power consumption : 1250 W, 1900 W
- Contents Oil : 1500 - 2000 cc
- Coloursetting : White / Mineral green
- Adjustable Thermostat : 150 - 190 °C
- Fuse cut-off temp. : 216 °C
- SAP coding : HD6111/10

DISASSEMBLY- AND RE-ASSEMBLY ADVISE

- No specific issues

REPAIR INSTRUCTION

- Electrical circuit
When the appliance does not work, check the electrical 
circuit.

OPTIONAL (accessories)

- No specific issues
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HD6111/10PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW
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Pos Service code Description

  7
  8
  9
10

11
12
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9965 000 08265
9965 000 08258
9965 000 08256
9965 000 08255

9965 000 08257
9965 000 08259
9965 000 08260
9965 000 08261

Thermostat lever
Thermostat knob
Lock spring
Lid release knob

Lens
Bottom feet
Central bush
Bottom cover

Pos Service code Description
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  2
  3
  4

  5
  
  6

9965 000 08262
9965 000 08253
9965 000 20668
9965 000 08254

9965 000 12303
9965 000 08263
9965 000 12305
9965 000 08264

Complete lid
Complete basket
Stir rubber
Isolating ring

Fuse + wires 120 V
Fuse + wires 220-240 V
Thermostat 120 V
Thermostat 220-240 V


